- 1 HR65
- 2 181919-1
- 3 By Representative Lindsey
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 16-FEB-17

1 181919-1:n:02/07/2017:JEC/jec LRS2017-574 2 3 4 5 6 7 HONORING CARA CREWS WOOD ON THE OCCASION OF HER 50TH 8 9 BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION. 10 11 WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly 12 presented to Cara Crews Wood on the momentous occasion of her 13 50th Birthday Celebration on February 18, 2017; and 14 WHEREAS, Cara Crews Wood was born February 18, 1967, 15 to the union of Jack Richard Wood and Jacqueline Smith Wood in Cleburne County, Alabama; she is the beloved sister of Bethany 16 17 Wood, Ann Shealy, and Richard Wood; aunt of Brandon White, Blake Fine, Jacqueline Randall, Steadman Shealy, III, Anna 18 Catherine Rutherford, Robert Shealy, John David Shealy, Jack 19 Wood, III, Haley Burdette, Matthew Wood, and Bryant Wood; and 20 21 great-aunt of Jedidiah Rutherford, Ezra Rutherford, Brighton Burdette, and Jack Wood (J.R.), IV; and 22 23 WHEREAS, Cara Crews Wood graduated from Cleburne 24 County High School on May 30, 1986; she is a highly regarded 25 associate of the Adult Activity Center in Fruithurst, Alabama; 26 and

1 WHEREAS, she is a faithful and dedicated member of 2 First United Methodist Church in Heflin, Alabama, where she 3 sang, "Away in a Manger," during the 2015 and 2016 Christmas 4 season; and

5 WHEREAS, a 50th Birthday Celebration is a milestone 6 that represents precious years of wisdom earned and memories 7 gained and is cause for great rejoicing; it is a tremendous 8 privilege to recognize a remarkable individual such as Cara 9 Crews Wood on her special day; now therefore,

10 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 11 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Cara Crews Wood is honored 12 and commended, and this resolution is offered to her in 13 highest tribute, along with sincere best wishes for continued 14 blessings and prosperity well into the future.